Supporting information
Hydrolysis of Eucalyptus Lignocellulose using ECG-48 catalyst
Pretreatment process of eucalyptus lignocellulose
 ECG-48 (0.5 g) and eucalyptus Lignocellulose (8.0 g) were milled together in a ceramic pot (1.5 L, with 0.5 Kg of alumina
balls (Φ = 1.5 cm)) at 500 rpm for 1 h. Then, the milled powder was mixed with an aqueous solution of HCl (40 mL, 120
ppm) or H2O (40 mL) under ultrasonic treatment (frequency of 20 kHz and 200 W power) for 20 min. The same
pretreatment process was used for ECG-24, ECG-36, and ECG-72 catalysts.
Hydrolysis process eucalyptus lignocellulose using ECG-48 catalyst

powder was rinsed  5 times in a hot water solution (200 mL, 60 °C) for 20 min under vigorous shaking at 500 rpm, followed
by centrifugation at 6000 rpm and washing with hot water solution (60 °C) until pH reached 4. The obtained powder was
dried at 70°C for 4 h under air before being used again.1 The reaction conditions and reactants concentrations remain
constant in each run. To this end, the additive amount of fresh cellulose (300 mg), eucalyptus lignocellulose (300 mg), ECG-
48 h (75.0 mg), HCl (10 ml of 120 ppm), double deionized water (10 mL, resistivity ~18 MΩ cm), and heating from 25 oC to
180 °C (12o/ min) for 20 min and then quickly cooled down to 25oC).
Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Green Chemistry.
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2020
Figure S1. The EDX of ECG. The table and SEM image are shown as insets. The EDX was carried out on the marked area in
the SEM image.
Table S1 CHNOS elemental analysis of ECG catalyst
Catalsyst Milling
time (h)
C (%) H (%) S (%) N (%) O (%)
Grpahite 0 99.62 BDLa BDL BDL 0.15
ECG-24 24 97.65 0.31 1.51 BDL 2.00
ECG-36 36 91.82 0.76 1.04 BDL 4.03
ECG-48 48 72.03 1.02 0.01 BDL 26.45
ECG-60 60 72.65 1.03 BDL BDL 26.31
ECG-72 72 71.61 1.09 BDL BDL 26.65
                 BDL = Below detection limit.
Table S2 The COOH content as a function of milling time determined using the conduct metric titration approach. The
adsorption of cellulose as a function of COOH content.
Catalyst Milling